



REVISION HISTORY				
REV	DESCRIPTION	DATE	ECN / DCR	APPROVED
-	RELEASED	07JN04	1697	NN
B	REMOVED NOTE "STAMP S.# ON DECAL"	19MR09	1791	NN
C	ADDED #35 & 36	15JN10	1813	NN
D	ITEM # 32 WAS LABEL-003 & ITEM #36 WAS LABEL-008	15FE13	1872	NN

Parts List				
QTY	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ITEM	
1	C615-A105	GROUNDING ROD & CABLE ASSEMBLY 5 FT	38	
2	C098-14	GAUGE PLATE LABEL	37	
1	LABEL-009	LABEL - OWNERS MANUAL	36	
1	LABEL-007	LABEL - WARNING - LOWER BAR	35	
1	-	OWNERS MANUAL	34	
1	BOX-C156	SHIPPING CONTAINER	33	
1	LABEL-011	FOOTAGE DECAL - NEW	32	
1	LABEL-001	LABEL, DO NOT USE EXTENSION	31	
1	LABEL-00	LABEL, FEED SCREW STICKER	30	
2	99-145-00-0004	WASHER 1/4"	29	
2	C098-13	GAUGE PLATE	28	
1	C110-17	END WASHER	27	
1	99-100-00-0706	HHCS 7/16-14 X 3/4"LG	26	
1	C160-6	TORQUE BAR ASM	25	
1	C109-13	FIXED HANDLE	24	
2	99-101-08-0810	HHCS 1/2-20 X 1.25" LG. GR8	23	
2	99-121-08-0010	NUT H.D GR8 5/8-18	22	
2	99-140-00-0010	LOCK WASHER 5/8"	21	
1	99-163-00-1220	ROLL PIN 3/16 X 1.25 LG	20	
4	99-100-00-0406	HHCS 1/4-20 X 3/4"	19	
4	99-140-00-0004	LOCK WASHER 1/4"	18	
1	C156-15	RETAINER RING	17	
1	99-490-00-0120	ORING BUNA #120	16	
1	C156-17	POWER SCREW ADAPTER	15	
1	C160-8	POWER SCREW	14	
1	C156-16	WIRE RING	13	
1	99-157-00-0016	CHROME BALL 1/2" DIA.	12	
1	C156-14	POWER SCREW BUTT	11	
2	C100-21	SPRING	10	
2	99-157-00-0006	CHROME BALL	9	
2	99-104-00-0408	BHCS 1/4-20 X 1/2"LG	8	
1	C102-16	RETAINER PLATE	7	
2	C219-12	END WASHER	6	
2	C161-13	SIDE SHAFT	5	
1	C163-14	BARREL NUT	4	
1	C159-13	STATIONARY BAR	3	
1	C040-13	SLIDING BAR	2	
1	C157-13	TOP BAR	1	

DRAWN nguyenj	5/11/2009
CHECKED NICK NEAG	5/12/2009
QA JACKSON NGUYEN	5/12/2009
MFG CHARLES EVANS	5/12/2009
APPROVED nguyenj	5/12/2009
REMOVE ALL SHARP CORNERS UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE	

FOOTAGE TOOLS INC.

TITLE
C156-A004 ASSEMBLY DWG
4" SQUEEZE OFF TOOL

SIZE
C

DWG NO
C156-A004 REV D

REV
D

SCALE NTS

SHEET 1 OF 1